BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO		
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203		
		_
Petitioner:		
JOHN R. BEF	RGEY JR.,	
v.		
Respondent:		
EAGLE COU	NTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party	Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 38631
Name:	John R. Bergey Jr.	
Address:	9033 Meadow Hill Cr.	
	Littleton, CO 80124	
Phone Number:	(303) 221-0200	
E-mail:		
Attorney Registra	tion No.:	
	ODDED ON STIDLIL ATION	T

## ORDER ON STIPULATION

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R013337

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$ 34,890.00 Improvements \$257,550.00 Total \$292,440.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Eagle County Assessor is directed to change her records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 28<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

February 27, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

February 27, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

February 27, 2002

Karen E. Hart

Debra A. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

Docket Number 38631

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

County Schedule No. R013337 Docket No. 38631

STIPULATION (As To Tax Year 2001 Actual Value)

John R. Bergey, Jr. and Karen K. Bergey.

Petitioners,

VS.

EAGLE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

The Petitioners and the Eagle County Board of Equalization ("the Board") hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2001 valuation of the subject property.

The Petitioners and the Board agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this Stipulation is described as:

Parcel # 210311409006 Schedule #R013337

- 2. The subject property is classified as Residential.
- 3. The County Assessor assigned the following adjusted actual value to the subject property for tax year 2001:

Land Value	\$ 39,200
Improvement Value	\$289,100
Total	\$328,300

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land Value	\$ 39,200
Improvement Value	\$289,100
Total	\$328,300

After further review and negotiation, Petitioner and Board agree to the tax year 2001 5. actual value for the subject property as follows:

Land Value	\$ 34,890
Improvement Value	\$257,550
Total	\$292,440

- The valuation shall be binding with respect to only tax year 2001. 6.
- Brief parrative as to why the reduction was made: 7.

An on site  $r \in \psi$  iew of the subject indicated record and inventory errors. These errors were corrected and the resulting value is suggested above.

DATED this 19th day of February, 2002.

EAGLE COUNTY ATTORNEY

R. Thomas Moorhead, No. 22445

P. O. Box 850 Eagle, CO 81631 (970) 328-8685

Petitioner:

John R. Bergey, Jr.

and Karen K. Bergey

John R. Bergey, Jr. Karen K. Berg

9033 Meadow Hill Tircle

Littleton, CO 80124